Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07-23-2008



103515347

Patent and Trademark Office

	100010	Attorney Docket No. 137/00									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
	1. Yasushi YANAGIHARA 2. Hiroaki SUZUKI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN ==									
•	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:										
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name										
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: 1. May 30,2008; 2. June 2, 2008										
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.										
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
C. Title of Application: CONTENTS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, NODE APPARATUS AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD THEREOF, AS WELL AS RECORDING MEDIUM ON WHICH PROGRAM THEREOF IS RECORDED											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Name: Ronald R. Snider	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00									
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>207849</u> )									
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.		on is true and correct and 633/2008/1847 is a 6666618 of the original  61 FC:8621  Date: July 15, 2008									
	Ronald R. Snider, Registration No. 24,962 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yasushi YANAGIII	ARA	(4)			
(1-8)		(2) _	Hiroaki SUZUKI		(5)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _			(6)			
		paid to e set over	ach of the undersign	n of the sum oned, each und	f one dollar ersigned agre	(\$1.00) and othe	er good and valuable If hereby does assign	consideration, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIK	I KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) _ 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  CONTENTS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, NODE APPARATUS  (11)  AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD THEREOF,  AS WELL AS RECORDING MEDIUM ON WHICH PROGRAM THEREOF IS RECORDED  (Attorney Docket No. 137706  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri						
(12)	Insert Date of	on even	date herewith or					
` •	Signing of	(12) on	M	ay 30,	2008	and June	e 2, 2008	
	Application			1				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application	Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 15,	2008		· w.		
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identificant	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autloof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here each of the United States resulting to the United States resulting the United States result	ees to execu- livision ther in obtaining ees to execu- onal Conve- ees to perfo- ited States phorizes and g from said st herein as- inding on h eby grants to or desirable	ate all papers necessive of, or any patent or gevidence and going the all papers and do into a form all affirmative acceptant to the Assigning application (s) to the signed, and that he is im and his heirs, such e firm of OLIFF & the in order to comply	reissue applig forward with cuments and jof Industrial of Industrial sits which may be e. ssioner of the e said Assignmas not executocessors, assignment of the with the rule	cation based a such interfe- perform any Property or s be necessar.  U.S. Patent ee, as Assign ed, and will ms and legal LC the powe s of the Unit	I thereon, for the erence. act which may be imilar agreemen y to obtain, main and Trademark ace of the entire inot execute, any representatives. It to insert on this ted States Patent	invention, and to come necessary in connects.  Itain or confirm by reconfice to issue any a sinterest, and covenary agreements in conflict assignment any fur and Trademark Office.	coperate with ection with eissue or and all Letters that he has lict herewith,
Date			Inventor S					(SEAL)
Date	May 30. 2 June 2, 200	8	 Inventor S	ignature	1 dire	Yasushi YA	magilary NAGHARA Muki	(SEAL)
Date			—— Inventor S	ignature	1 (7020)	Hiroaki S	UZUKI	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor S	ignature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor S	ignature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor S	Gignature				(SEAL)
If neithe Date Date	This assignment should prer, then it should be signed be			io also sign he	ere:		S. Consul if outside	

PATENT REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 07/15/2008